Date
dJune 4, 1949
June 8, 1949
1949

June

4
8
i June 9,
9, 1949
9

. June 9, 1949
June 1949
June 194%
i June 1949
~ June 1949
June 1949
' June 1949
June 1949
' June 1949

June 2, 1949
July 1,
July

; July 1,

: July 1,
July

 July 6,

July

¥ July
July 11,

¢ July

. July :

1949

July 13,

July 18, 1949

July 25, 1949

. July 25, 1949

Tl s e =

Payee
B. G. Nuse
J. F.

P. C.

Youngblood
lurner

J. 0. Murphree
H. W. Boone

Fred W. Blair

Louis Lee

Raymond C. Bentley

We A. Ellington

Jas. Edward Arwine

H., Hobbins & W. R. Valker
Ft, Worth Nat'l. Bank
Mrs. Eva Putnam

J. P. Swatzell
Total

Doc Sain

Luke Hughes
Bill Ingle

E. T. Hale

We J. Lalrd
Ce J. Maxwell
G. B, Muse

Cleburne Hardware

Tom Ransdell

B. T. Kansdell

Mrs. Juanita Ransdell
Louis Lee

A. N. Bauman

C. . Love & Jno. Hancock

Mrs. E. W. Buckner

No.

1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025

1026

1027
1028
1029

103Q
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
1037
1038
1039
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044

Amount
$ 6675
500,00
250,00
100.00
10.20
350,00
27.00
460,00
450,00
210,00
1050.00
50,00
10.00

115,00

$ 3598.75
26,50
75,00
15,00
10,00
15.00

200,00
71.50
4,50
500.00
1250,.00
500,00
66.00
7.00
210.00

Purpose

Cedar Posts

of W damages
of W damages : .
of -W damages
of W damages

of ¥

damages

of ¥

expenses

of W damages

oW o " N o W

of W damages

of W damages
of W damages
of w damages

of % damages

= < V= = -

of W damages
K of W damages
Labor of R of W ’
Fencing R of W
Fencing R of W
Moving fence
R of W damages
Cedar Posts
Repalrs of tools
R of W damages j
R of W damages
R of W damages
R of W expense
Repairs to tools
"R of W damages

R of W damages




27,

20,

1949

1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1¢49
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949

1v49

T. J. Parker
Total

Ernest fale

Luke BHughes

Bill Ingle

Doc Sain

R & B #4

Louis Lee
willkirson Lbr. Co.
H. W. Pitts

S, E. Davidson
Luke Eughes

J. T. OPrewer
Frank H. Holleman
Artie Carter
Robert sSrown

A, W. Thomas

G. W. Roberts
Joshua Lbr. Co.
lexas P & L Co.
Ruby Parker et al
J+ Ts Brewer

W. B. Pollard
Silmon Jordon
Artie Carter
Robert Brown

A. w. Thomas
irank H. Holleman
G. B. Nuse

H. H. Carlock
Frank Holleman

%, B. Pollard
Silmon Jordon
Robert Brown
Artie Carter

A, W. Thomas

J. T. Brewer

Luke Hughes

Louls Lee

¥%i. T. Goodman & Cleb Natl.

G. B. Muse
Void

Luke Hughes
J. Te Brewer
#w, 3. Pollard
J. T, Brewer

Silmon Jordon

1045

1046
1047
1048
1049
1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056
1067
1058
1059
1060
1061
1062
1063

1064

1065
1066
1087
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
10%7
1078
1079
1080
1081
1082
1083
1084
1085
1086

1087

1088
1089
1090

750.00

$ 3850.50
11.00
30,00

5,00
10,00
101.75
53,50
155,05
25,20
75.00
180,00
20,00
14.75
14.75
13.50
15,300
70.40
9,00
4152.70
100,00
44,00
33.00
26.70
33,00
24,80
33.00
33,00
43,50
175.00
27,00
24,00
26.70
24.80
33400
53,00
44,00
300,00
31.00
214,50
107.25

195.00
2.40
18.00
52400
31.80

K of w damages

Contract Work
Contraect Viork
Contract Work
Contract Work
Labor

R of W damages
K of W supplies
Viire, staples, etc.
R of w damages
Work on R of W
Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Cedar Posts

Staples

Relocating power lines ;

R of W damages
Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Cedar Posts

R of W damages
Labor

Lebor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

R of W expense
R of W damages

Cedar Posts

Contract VWork
Supplies
Labor

Labor

Labor

15




 Aug. 27, 1949
Aug. 27, 1949

‘Aug. 27, 1949

Aug. 27, 1949

~Aug. 27, 1949

" Sept. 1, 1949

Sept. 1, 1949
Sept. 1, 1949
Sept. 1, 1949
Sept. 3, 1949
Sept. 3, 1949
Sept.3, 1949

_ Sept. 3, 1949
_ Sept. 3, 1949
Sept. 3, 1946

Sept.10, 194¢
Sept.10, 1949
Sept.10, 1949
Sept.10, 1949
Sept.10, 1949

' Sept.10, 1949
 Sept.12, 1949

Sept.12, 1949

. Sept.13, 1949

Sept.13, 1949

| Sept.13, 1949

Sept.14, 1949

L Sept.17, 1949
 Sept.l7, 1949
: Sept .17, 1949
- Sept.17, 1949
* Sept.17, 1949

Sept.17, 1949

' Sept.l7, 1949
. Sept.19, 1949
! Sept.19, 1949
" Sept.21, 1949
" Sept.22, 1949
| Sept.24, 1949

Sept.24, 1949

i Sept.24, 1949

Sept.24, 1949

. Sept.24, 1949

Sept.24, 1949
Sept.24, 1949
Sept.26, 1949

Robert Brown
Artie Carter
Frank H. Holleman
Boyd Heine

A. W. Thomas
Total

H. W, Pltts

G. W, Roberts
Joshua Lbr. Co.
Wilson's

Boyd Heine

A. VW, Thomas
Artie Carter
Robert Brown
Sllmon Jordon
Frank Holleman
Boyd Heine
Robert orown

A. W, Thomas
Artie Carter
Silmon Carter
Frank Holleman
Roy England

G. E. lavis
Joshua Lbr, Co,
Cleburne Hdw. Co.
T. W. Scotts
¥rs. L. B. Meginnis
Mayfield Higgins
Frank Holleman
Silmon Jordon
Artie Carter

A. W, Thomas
Kobert Brown
Boyd Heine

Louis Lee

A, R. Cralg
Joshua Lbr. Co.
Jane L. Pitts
Frank Holleman
Artie Carter
Robert Brown

A, W. Thomas
Silmon Jordon
Boyd neine
Mayfleld Higgins

Neal warren

1091
1092

1093
1094
1095

29.90
3400
33,00
25.00

35.00

$ 6800.95
86.90
51,50

189.35
30.75
52.50
33,00
33.00
29.90
31.70
33.00
55.00
33,00
33.00
35,00
31,70
27,00
329.25
177.90
523.45
6.75
4.75
25.00
28,70
30.00
28.70
30.00
30.00
30,00
55.00
31.00
10.00
536.40
530.55
28.00
28.00
24.20
24.00
33.00
47.50
31.80
1000,00

Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor

Labor

Wwire, staples
Cedar Posts
Yencing R of W
Repairs

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Lgbor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

R of W damages
R of W damages
Cedar Posts
Axes

Axes

R of W damages
Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Expense

R of W damages
Cedar .Posts

R of Vi demages
Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

R of W damages

o




Sept.28, 1949

_ Sept.28, 1949

Oct,
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.,
i Oct.
Oct.
Oct,
Oct.
* Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Octe.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

- Qcte

Oct, =
Oct. 2

Oct.

Oct.

Oct. :

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

8,

10,
10,
10,
13,
15,
15,
15,
15,
22,

29,
26,

29,

1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
194¢
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949

1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949

G. H. Clarke
Louls Lee
Total

Frank Holleman
Artie Carter
Silmon Jordon

Boyd Helne

Collector of Int. Kev.

L. &, Gpiffing
L. E. Griffing
Boyd teine
Artie Carter
Silron Jordon
Frank Holleman
Yege Nutt

w. F. Armstrong
wllkirson

Eli Laird
Silomon Jorden
Artie Carter
Boyd Heine
Frank Holleman
Boyd Heine
Frank Holleman
Silmon Jordon
Artie Carter
Tom wyrick
Emma Gilpin
Void

Vold

Vold

Void

Boyd Heine
Frank Holleman
Aritie Carter

51lmon Jordon

.M. C. Heuitt

Total

Joshua Lbr. Yo,
Cieo Capps
Artie Carter
Boyd Bheine
Silmon Jordon
Frank Holleman
M. C, Heuttt
Boyd Heine

Boyd Heine

1137
1138

1139
1140
1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
1149
11580
1151
1152
1153
1154
1155
1156
1187
1158
1159
1160
1161
1162
1163
1164
1165
1166

1187 ..

1168
T
1169
1170
1171

1172

1173
1174
1175
1176
1177
1178
1179
1180
1181

1000.90

— 31,50

§ 5419.75
53,00
33.00
31.80
52.50
30410

560,00
100.00
48,20
30,00
29.30
30.00
150.00
4.00
131.20
.20.90
31.80
£3.00
52.50
204,00
52.50
30,00
26,70
27.00
65.00
10.00

48,20
18.00
24,00
24.00

27.00

$ 1783.70
791.35
10.00
24,00
48,20
24.60
24,00
18.00
112.00
68,60

K of W damages

R of w expenses

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Salary W. H. Tax
R of » damages
K of W damages
R of W labor
Labor

Labor

Labor

R of W damages
Repairs

Nails & Roofing
K of » damages
Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

R of W damages

R of # damages

Labor
Labor
Labvor
Labor

Labor

Wire & Staples
K of W damages
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor

[7




Nov.

Nov,.

1 Nov.,.

Nov.

Nov.
Nov.
Nov.

Nov.

. Nov.

' Nov.

Nov.

Nov.

' Nov.

~ Nov.

" Nov.

! Nov.

: Nov.

24,

1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949
1949

Artie Carter
Frank Holleman
Silmon Jordon
Dallas Thompson
Cleburne Hardware
Bule nardware
Uallas Thompson
Silmon Jordon
Ralph Giles
Frank Holleman
Boyd Helne

B. E. Dogett
Silmon Jordon
¥pank Holleman
Boyd Heine
Ralph VYiles
Mrs, Wardie Jobe
Total

Joshua Lbr. “o.
Tom King

Irank Holleman
Ralph Giles
Silmon Jordon
Boyd lieine

E. I. Ray

Boyd Reine
Frank iolleman
Tom King

Kalph Giles
31lmon Jordon
Weldon Lalird

J. L. Robinson
Boyd Helne
S8ilmon Jordon
Frank Holleman
Tom King

Ralph Giles
Mrs. Jullia Blackwood
Tom King

Frank Holleman
Silmon Jordon
Boyd =eine
Ralph Uiles

A. R. Clark
Frank Holleman
Boyd Heine

Silmon Jordon

1199
1200
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219
1220
1221
1222
1223
1224
1225
1226
1227

36.00
36.00
34.40
1012.50
2.97
352.50
675.00
31.80
31.80
33.00
64,50
23.80
34.40
36,00
68460
24,00

273.50

$ 910,92
474,60
23.00
33,00
31.80
31.80
64.50
18,39
47.70
24,00
18.00
21,00
24.00
169,77
239,40
43,00
12, 00
12,00
12.00
15,00
500,00
24.00
27.00
26.70
64.50
29,30
2750,00
29.25
62.50
28.65

Labor

Labor

Labor

wire for fencing
wire

Wire

Wwire for fencing
Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Wiire & Staples
Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

R of W damages

Cedar Posts
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor

Repairs

. Labor

Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
R of W damages
n of W damages
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
R of W damages
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
R of W damages
Labor
Labor

Labor




Jan.
Jan.
i Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

Jan.

. Peb.

31,

31,

12,
14,
14,
14,
14,
14,
19,
19,
21,
21,
21,
21,
21,
21,
23,
23,
24,
28,

28,

1,

194¢ Ralph Yiles
1948 Tom £ing
Total
1950 Lloyd Leath
1950 Collector of Int. Hev.
1960 Boyd Helne
1950 Ralph Giles
1950  Silmon Jordon
1950  Frank holleman
1960 Tom King
1950 McLleroy Bros.
1950 King BSros.
1950 Sid Phillips
1850 Mrs. Eulalia Custard
1950 Frank Holleman
1950 Silmon Jordon
1650 Ralph Y1les
1950 Boyd Leine
1¢80 Tom King
1960 G. B. Muse
1950 G. V. & Auburn
1650 Silmon Jordon
1650 - Frank Holleman
1¢50 Tom King
1950 Vold
1950 Ralph Giles
1960 BRoyd Heine
150 Mrs, L. &, Wilbanks
1950 Iuke Hughes
1950 Lloyd Leath
1¢50 Boyd heine

1¢50 Ralph Giles

1950 Joshua Lbr. Co.

Feb. 13, 1950 J. C, Gillaspie

GRAND TOTAL

June

July
August
September
October
November
~ecember
January

February

1230
1231
1232
1233
1234
1235
1236
1237
1238
1239

1240

1241
1242
1243
1244
1245
1246
1247
1248
1249
1250
1251
1252
1283
1254
1255
1256
1257
1258

1260
1263

29.40

29.25

{ 4925.51
450.54
53.90
36.00
18.00
6,00
6.00
6.00
263.80
9.25
55.00
2250,.,00
30.00
30.00
29.30
58.20
30.00
12,50
42.25
12.00
12. Q0
2,00

29.30
58.20
19.25
456.850
121.00

36.00

18.00

$ 4157.99
491.35

250,00

$35189,42
§ 3598.75
$ 3850.50
§ 6800.95
$ 5419.75
$ 1783.70
3910.92
4925,51

& o

4157.99

$ 491.35

$  250.00 |,

$35189.42

Labor

Labor

Posts

Salary Ww. H., Tax
Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Clearing R of W
Staples

Cedar Posts

R of W damages
Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Posts

Posts

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

Fencing
Contract Work
Posts

Labor

Labor

Posts & Staples
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